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NOMINATION COMMITTEE and ELECTION

In pursuant of article 8.0 of the constitution Nomination Committee has been
formed by the General assembly. We had send email dated 5" Feb 2013 and the
following names were received and confirmed.

Mr Biharilal Tanna — 0784 317 731; bktanna@gmail.com [Chairman]
Mr Atul Sheth — 0713 770 977; atul@afribakers.com [Secretary]
Mr Pravin Bhadesia — 0713 604 806; pravingajjar@gmail.com

Mr Laxmikant Babla — 0713 555 657; |bbabla@yahoo.co.uk

Mr Ashwin Ganatra — 0784 243 232; aganatra@ctvsatcom.net

Mr Manish Rughani — 0784 216 216; manish.rughani@gmail.com
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Any Councilor aspiring to office of any office bearers (mentioned below) should
submit their Application by filling a prescribed form.
[Chairman; Vice Chairman; Secretary General; Assistant Secretary AND Treasure only]

Please send your form request, or any matter pertaining to Nomination Committee to
nomination@hinducounciltz.org address to the secretary.

The Committee shall submit its report to the General Assembly in order of
preference, promptly after the evaluation process of the applicants. Committee will
also inform each candidate if they were qualified or disqualified to stand election.

NOTE: Ensure your 2 Councilor status and your membership formability is up
to date and fully completed with Secretary General.

Vote will be casted by Councilors only, other dignitaries and members of the
general public are welcome as observers only at the Annual General

Assembly.

By order of the Executive Council,

For and on behalf of:
HINDU COUNCIL OF TANZANIA



